taxes   69   (4)   65   1   66

Income tax expense   (24)   2   (22)  -   (22)

Income from continuing operations  $   45   $   (2)  $   43   $   1   $   44

Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations  $   0.58   $   0.54   $   0.55

Diluted weighted average number of shares outstanding 78   80   80

Notes:

- Please refer to Slides 13 and 14 for a description of period alignment and non-GAAP adjustments

- Prior periods have been recast to reflect discontinued operations

7 ©2014 LEIDOS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Non-GAAP Income Statement for Fiscal Year End
Change Q2 FY15

Notes:

- Please refer to Slides 13 and 14 for a description of period alignment and non-GAAP adjustments

As Reported Adjusted Non-GAAP

Three Months

Ended

August 1, 2014

Period

Alignment

Adjustments

Three Months

Ended

July 4, 2014

Non-GAAP

Adjustments

Three Months

Ended

July 4, 2014

(in millions, except for per share amounts)

Revenue   $   1,306   $   (4)  $   1,302   $   -   $   1,302

Cost of revenue   1,119   1   1,120   -   1,120

Selling, general and administrative expenses   87   (2)   85   -   85

Goodwill impairment charges   486   -   486   (486)  -

Asset impairment charges   24   -   24   (24)  -

Operating (loss) income from continuing operations   (410)   (3)   (413)   510   97

Non-operating expense, net   (20)   (1)   (21)  -   (21)

(Loss) income from continuing operations before

income taxes   (430)   (4)   (434)   510   76

Income tax expense   (9)   2   (7)   (25)   (32)

(Loss) income from continuing operations  $   (439)  $   (2)  $   (441)  $   (485)  $   44

Diluted (loss) earnings per share from continuing

operations  $   (5.93)   $   (5.88)   $   0.59

Diluted weighted average number of shares

outstanding   74   75   75

8 ©2014 LEIDOS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Non-GAAP Income Statement for Fiscal Year End
Change Q3 FY15

Notes:

- Please refer to Slides 13 and 14 for a description of period alignment and non-GAAP adjustments

As Reported Adjusted Non-GAAP

Three Months

Ended

October 31, 2014

Period

Alignment

Adjustments

Three Months

Ended

October 3, 2014

Non-GAAP

Adjustments

Three Months

Ended

October 3, 2014

(in millions, except for per share amounts)

Revenue   $   1,276   $   17   $   1,293  $   -   $   1,293

Cost of revenue   1,115   6   1,121   -   1,121

Selling, general and administrative expenses   72   5   77   -   77

Asset impairment charges   17   -   17   (17)  -

Operating income from continuing operations   72   6   78   17  95

Non-operating expense, net   (18)   (1)   (19)  -   (19)

Income from continuing operations before income